

PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON Planning Board Tuesday, April 16, 2019 at 6:30pm Town Hall, 231 Atlantic Avenue

Notice is hereby given that the North Hampton Planning Board will conduct a Public Hearing on Tuesday, April 16, 2019 beginning at 6:30 pm at the North Hampton Town Hall. The Planning Board will consider adoption of the following:

1. Revisions to the Town of North Hampton Site Plan Regulations Section V regarding site plan review requirements.

2. Proposed Master Plan Vision Chapter and Master Plan Preamble language.

Copies of the proposed revisions are available for public review at the North Hampton Town Office, 233 Atlantic Avenue, Monday – Thursday 7:00am to 4:00pm and Friday 8:00am to 12:00pm

Respectfully submitted, Timothy J. Harned Chair